The Council of the City of Centerville, County of Montgomery, State of Ohio, met in Special Meeting on Monday, November 4, 2019, at 5:26 P.M. in the Conference Room of the Centerville Police Department. The meeting was opened with an Invocation by Council Member Bill Serr, followed by The Pledge of Allegiance to the flag with Mayor Compton presiding. Councilmembers and City Staff were present as follows:

Councilmembers

Doug Cline Mark Engert John Palcher JoAnne Rau Bill Serr

Clerk of Council Teri Davis
City Manager Wayne Davis
Finance Director Tyler Roark
Public Works Director Doug Spitler
City Engineer Jim Brinegar
Operations Manager Ben Ankeney
Assistant City Manager Mariah Vogelgesang
Development Director Michael Norton-Smith
Police Chief Matt Brown
Yankee Trace Administrator Steve Marino
Benham's Grove Administrator Randy Bishop
Municipal Attorney Scott Liberman

Excuse Absent Council Members.

Mayor Compton advised that Deputy Mayor Belinda Kenley would be late, with her expected arrival to approximately 6:20 p.m.

Mr. Palcher made a motion to excuse Mrs. Kenley until such time as she arrives, Mrs. Rau seconded the motion, and it passed with 5 ayes.

Motion to Fill the City Council Vacancy.

Mayor Compton requested a motion to fill the City Council Vacancy.

Mr. Serr made a motion to appoint Doug Cline to the vacant City Council seat. Mr. Palcher seconded the motion, and it passed with a 5 ayes.

Oaths of Office

Mayor Compton conducted an Oath of Office Ceremony, swearing in Mr. Cline to fill the Council vacancy. Mr. Cline then assumed his seat at the meeting.

Mayor Compton conducted an Oath of Office Ceremony, swearing in Jeffery Klank to the Personnel Appeals Board.

Mayor Compton adjourned the special meeting at 5:33 P.M. with the Council Work Session scheduled to immediately follow.

Approved:

Mayor

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council